Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United) States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

2006 DCT 16 AM 11: 12

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the period address (es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MBIA Municipal Investors Service Corporation 113 King Street	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Armonk, New York 10504	Name: MBIA Capital Management Corp.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 113 King Street
✓ Corporation- State: Delaware	
Other	City: Armonk
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: New York
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Country: USA Zip: 10504 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) October 3, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	✓ Corporation Citizenship Delaware
✓ Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
U Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/872260	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Gina M. Rossetto	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace I	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>Hartford</u>	8. Payment Information:
State: Connecticut Zip: 06103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 860 240 6096	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 860 240 6130	b. Deposit Account Number 08-1388
Email Address: grossetto@murthalaw.com	Authorized User Name H. Kennedy Hudner
9. Signature: Kounest Hudrey	10/11/04
/ Signature	Date =
H. Kennedy Hudner Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0770

ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING SERVICE MARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, MBIA Municipal Investors Service Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having a principal address at 113 King Street, Armonk, New York 10504, is the owner of the trademark rights and goodwill in and to United States Trademark Serial No No. 78872260 for the mark RIVUS (and design).

WHEREAS, MBIA Capital Management Corp. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a principal address at 113 King Street, Armonk, New York 1050, is desirous of formally acquiring the said trademark application rights and goodwill in and to the mark RIVUS (and design).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, and ASSIGNEE hereby assumes all trademark rights in and to the pending mark RIVUS (and design) thereof possessed by ASSIGNOR, together with the goodwill of all business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark, the right to sue and recover for damages for past infringement thereof, and all other applications of ASSIGNOR to register the mark.

MBIA Municipal Investors Service Corporation Executed this 3RD day of OCTOBER, 2006, at Armonk, Delaware. NY. Before me personally appeared said Andrew Goodale and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of Cobbe, 2006. **KELLY ANN GOLDBERG** Notary Public, State of New York No. 01GO6145220 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires May 1, 2010 MBIA Capital Management Corp Clifford Corso, President Executed this 3rd day of October, 2006, at ARMONK, Delaware. New York. Before me personally appeared said Clifford Corso and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ______ day of _______ . 2006. KELLY ANN GOLDBERG Notary Public, State of New York

(Notary Public)

883286_1.doc

No. 01GO6145220 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires May 1, 2010

RECORDED: 10/16/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0771